## Prantik Care The Earth Geo Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd

## Maa Mati Samaj

A Ministry of Corporate Affairs empanelled ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Private Limited Company Operating in the Federals of Remote Sensing, GIS, Information Technology & Survey Engineering

CIN No: U72200WB2016PTC217241; Registration No: 217241 GST Registration Number: 19AAICP8456G1ZW Udyam Aadhar Registration No: UDYAM-WB-04-0000121

Format of Curriculum Vitae (CV) for Proposed Key Professional Staff

Position: Additional Scientific Officer (Survey)

Name of Firm: Prantik Care the Earth Geo-info Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Name of Expert: Shri. Prosanna Karmakar

Profession: Survey Engineer Date of Birth: 08/04/1997

Years with Firm/Entity: 03 Nationalities: Indian

Membership in Professional Societies: Prantik Care the Earth



Detailed Tasks Assigned: Quality Checking of the Survey Data, Client Maintain, Accounts maintain of site, Team Mobilization and Demobilization, Village level meeting with SSO Survey.

- 1. **Junior Survey Engineer:** Survey/re-survey of 3(Three) District, Namely (i) Papum Pare (ii) Lower Subansiri (iii) East Siang District. Status: Ongoing.
- 2. **Junior Survey Engineer:** Urban Mapping of Tawang Township of Arunachal Pradesh using Remote Sensing and GIS. Status: Completed
- 3. **Senior Field Assistant:** Survey/re-survey of 3(Three) District, Namely (i) Papum Pare (ii) Lower Subansiri (iii) East Siang District. Status: Ongoing.
- 4. **Senior Field Assistant:** Feasibility Survey of All the Proposed Locations for Establishment of Permanent District HQ of Lower Siang District. Status: Completed.
- 5. Senior Field Assistant: Cadastral Survey of Nari Township and Its Adjoining Areas, Lower Siang District (A.P). Status: Completed
- 6. **Senior Field Assistant:** Survey/re-survey of 3(Three) District, Namely (i) Papum Pare (ii) Lower Subansiri (iii) East Siang District. Status: Ongoing.
- 7. **Senior Field Assistant:** Survey of Storm Water Drains and Existing Road of Pasighat Township, East Siang, A.P in Pasighat under Pasighat Smart City Mission. Status: Completed
- 8. Additional Scientific Officer (survey): Survey/re-survey of 3(Three) District, Namely (i) Papum Pare (ii) Lower Subansiri (iii) East Siang District. Status: Ongoing.

Sl.No	Name of the Examination	Board/Authority	Year of Passing	Percentage (%)
1	Diploma in Computer	Yuva Computer Centre.	2014-2015	56.30%
2	ITI in Junior Land Surveyor.	SPB Technical Institute	2016-2017	76.01%
3	Graduation in Political Science.	Vivekananda Mahavidalaya, Burdwan	2014-2017	57.20%

Prantik Care The Earth Geo-Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd; Head Offc: 59 D, Adarsha nagar West, Kolkata-700061; Branch Office: 3/14, K B G Sarani, Prantik Township, Santiniketan, Birbhum, West Bengal

Email: <u>cso.pctegis@gmail.com</u>; <u>director.pctegis@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.pctegis.com</u>

4	Higher Secondary Education	W.B.C.H.S.E	2014	55.1%
5	Secondary Education	W.B.B.S.E	2012	67.5%

**Employment Record:** 

Junior Survey Engineer: Prantik Care The	
Earth, Santiniketan, Birbhum, West Bengal, India.	
ction, Field	
Draughts Man.	
re The Earth	
Geo-Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd., Santiniketan,	
Birbhum, West Bengal, India. Job Role: Field	
Draughts Man, ETS Operator, Team Leader,	
ata, Client	
Village level	
<b>ey):</b> Prantik	
Care The Earth Geo-Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd.,	
l, India. <b>Job</b>	
r, Quality	
nt Maintain,	
on, Accounts	
neeting.	

## Languages:

Language Known	Reading	Writing	Speaking
<b>English</b>	Good	Good	Moderate
Bengali	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent
Hindi	Excellent	Bad	Excellent

## Certification:

I, the undersigned, certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, these data correctly describe me, my qualifications, and my experience. If awarded the Contract, I undertake to work with this Firm only on this assignment.

[Signature of expert member]

Signature of authorized representative of Firm

Theko at out

Date: 27.08.2020

Full name of expert: Shri. Prosanna Karmakar

Prantik Care The Earth Geo-Info Solutions Pvt. Ltd; Head Offc: 59 D, Adarsha nagar West, Kolkata-700061; Branch Office: 3/14, K B G Sarani, Prantik Township, Santiniketan, Birbhum, West Bengal

Email: <u>cso.pctegis@gmail.com</u>; <u>director.pctegis@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.pctegis.com